

Nanterre, 7 November 2024

## Nicolas Notebaert appointed Chief Executive Officer of Concessions at VINCI

Xavier Huillard has named Nicolas Notebaert as Chief Executive Officer of Concessions at VINCI. In his new role, Mr Notebaert reports to Pierre Anjolras, Chief Operating Officer of VINCI. Already in charge of the VINCI Concessions business line (notably including VINCI Airports, VINCI Highways, VINCI Railways and several public-private partnerships), Mr Notebaert has thus been given responsibility for VINCI Autoroutes and VINCI Stadium as well.

This appointment clarifies the Group's organisation and will strengthen synergies between VINCI's concession companies.

As Pierre Coppey has resigned as Chairman of the motorway concession companies that make up VINCI Autoroutes, Mr Notebaert now also serves in that role.

Born in 1970, Mr Notebaert is a graduate of the École Polytechnique and the École Nationale des Ponts et Chaussées and holds an MBA. He joined the VINCI Group in 2002 as head of the Operations Department at Cofiroute and moved to VINCI Concessions in 2004 as Director of Business Development for France. In February 2008, Mr Notebaert was appointed Chairman of VINCI Airports. Under his leadership, VINCI Airports became the world's largest private operator in its sector, with more than 70 airports across 14 countries. In June 2016, Mr Notebaert was appointed Chief Executive Officer of VINCI Concessions and joined the VINCI Group's Executive Committee. In particular, he has accelerated the development of VINCI's motorway concessions outside France.

## About VINCI

VINCI is a global player in concessions, energy and construction, employing 280,000 people in more than 120 countries. We design, finance, build and operate infrastructure and facilities that help improve daily life and mobility for all. Because we believe in all-round performance, above and beyond economic and financial results, we are committed to operating in an environmentally and socially responsible manner. And because our projects are in the public interest, we consider that reaching out to all our stakeholders and engaging in dialogue with them is essential in the conduct of our business activities. VINCI's ambition is to create long-term value for its customers, shareholders, employees, partners and society in general. www.vinci.com



VINCI Press Department - Tel. +33 1 57 98 62 88 - media.relations@vinci.com